3
Locks
106
Locks
22.1.018P
Pg.88
22.1.12.06-20MM
Pg.89

Part Number Material Finish Insert Type Insert
size
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
22.1.026P Polyamide Black Square 6 36 26
Part Number Material Finish Insert Type Insert
size
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
22.1.026P/DB Polyamide Black Double Bit 6 36 26
111
Remarks:
For drive options refer to pages 135,136,137
Locks

(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
22.1.12.06 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 12 20
Part Number Material Finish Insert
Type
Insert
size
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
22.1.18B/B6.18 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 18 45
22.1.18B/B6.20 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 20 45
22.1.18B/B6.22 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 22 45
22.1.18B/B6.25 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 25 45
22.1.18B/B6.36 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 36 45
22.1.18B/B6.41 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 41 45
22.1.18B/B6.47 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 47 45
22.1.18B/B6.50 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 50 45
Part Number Material Finish Insert Type Insert size
(mm)
22.1.25.18B/K ZDC Black Powder Coated Slotted -
112

x
In
su
la
to
rs
Part Number Material Finish Insert
Type
Insert
size
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
22.3.18B/B6.18 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 18 45
22.3.18B/B6.20 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 20 45
22.3.18B/B6.22 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 22 45
22.3.18B/B6.25 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 25 45
22.3.18B/B6.36 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 36 45
22.3.18B/B6.41 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 41 45
22.3.18B/B6.47 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 47 45
22.3.18B/B6.50 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 50 45
Part Number Material Finish Insert
Type
Insert
size
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
22.1.18B/CS.18 ZDC Chrome Slotted - 18 45
22.1.18B/CS.20 ZDC Chrome Slotted - 20 45
22.1.18B/CS.22 ZDC Chrome Slotted - 22 45
22.1.18B/CS.25 ZDC Chrome Slotted - 25 45
22.1.18B/CS.36 ZDC Chrome Slotted - 36 45
22.1.18B/CS.41 ZDC Chrome Slotted - 41 45
22.1.18B/CS.47 ZDC Chrome Slotted - 47 45
22.1.18B/CS.50 ZDC Chrome Slotted - 50 45
113
Remarks:
Available in chrome and black.
For drive options refer to pages 135,136,137

andles
E
nclosures
H
andles
Index
Insulators
Part Number Material Finish Insert
Type
Insert size
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
22.1.18B/C8.18 ZDC Chrome Square 6,7 or 8 18 45
22.1.18B/C8.20 ZDC Chrome Square 6,7 or 8 20 45
22.1.18B/C8.22 ZDC Chrome Square 6,7 or 8 22 45
22.1.18B/C8.25 ZDC Chrome Square 6,7 or 8 25 45
22.1.18B/C8.36 ZDC Chrome Square 6,7 or 8 36 45
22.1.18B/C8.41 ZDC Chrome Square 6,7 or 8 41 45
22.1.18B/C8.47 ZDC Chrome Square 6,7 or 8 47 45
22.1.18B/C8.50 ZDC Chrome Square 6,7 or 8 50 45
Part Number Material Finish Insert Type Insert
size
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
22.1.18B/C8S.18 ZDC Chrome Square  Slotted 8 18 45
22.1.18B/C8S.20 ZDC Chrome Square Slotted 8 20 45
22.1.18B/C8S.22 ZDC Chrome Square Slotted 8 22 45
22.1.18B/C8S.25 ZDC Chrome Square Slotted 8 25 45
22.1.18B/C8S.36 ZDC Chrome Square Slotted 8 36 45
22.1.18B/C8S.41 ZDC Chrome Square Slotted 8 41 45
22.1.18B/C8S.47 ZDC Chrome Square Slotted 8 47 45
22.1.18B/C8S.50 ZDC Chrome Square Slotted 8 50 45
114
Locks
Quarter Turns - 22 Series
Tr

to
rs
Remarks:
Quick assembly quarter turn with a 8 mm and
6mm slotted drive.
For drive options refer to pages 135,136,137
Part Number Material Finish Insert
Type
Insert
size
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
22.3.18B/SS6.18 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 6 18 45
22.3.18B/SS6.20 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 6 20 45
22.3.18B/SS6.22 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 6 22 45
22.3.18B/SS6.25 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 6 25 45
22.3.18B/SS6.36 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 6 36 45
22.3.18B/SS6.41 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 6 41 45
22.3.18B/SS6.47 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 6 47 45
22.3.18B/SS6.50 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 6 50 45
22.3.18B/SS8.18 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 8 18 45
22.3.18B/SS8.20 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 8 20 45
22.3.18B/SS8.22 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 8 22 45
22.3.18B/SS8.25 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 8 25 45
22.3.18B/SS8.36 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 8 36 45
22.3.18B/SS8.41 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 8 41 45
22.3.18B/SS8.47 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 8 47 45
22.3.18B/SS8.50 Stainless Steel Natural Slotted 8 50 45
115
Locks
Quarter Turns - 22 Series
Remarks:

E
nclosures
H
andles
Index
Insulators
Part Number Material Finish Insert
Type
Insert
size
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
22.1.18B/SS6.18 Stainless Steel Natural 6 Square 18 45
22.1.18B/SS6.20 Stainless Steel Natural 6 Square 20 45
22.1.18B/SS6.22 Stainless Steel Natural 6 Square 22 45
22.1.18B/SS6.25 Stainless Steel Natural 6 Square 25 45
22.1.18B/SS6.36 Stainless Steel Natural 6 Square 36 45
22.1.18B/SS6.41 Stainless Steel Natural 6 Square 41 45
22.1.18B/SS6.47 Stainless Steel Natural 6 Square 47 45
22.1.18B/SS6.50 Stainless Steel Natural 6 Square 50 45
22.1.18B/SS8.18 Stainless Steel Natural 8 Square 18 45
22.1.18B/SS8.20 Stainless Steel Natural 8 Square 20 45
22.1.18B/SS8.22 Stainless Steel Natural 8 Square 22 45
22.1.18B/SS8.25 Stainless Steel Natural 8 Square 25 45
22.1.18B/SS8.36 Stainless Steel Natural 8 Square 36 45
22.1.18B/SS8.41 Stainless Steel Natural 8 Square 41 45
22.1.18B/SS8.47 Stainless Steel Natural 8 Square 47 45
22.1.18B/SS8.50 Stainless Steel Natural 8 Square 50 45
Part Number Material Finish Insert Type Insert
size
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
22.1.18B/C2.18 Chrome Natural Double Bit 6 18 45
22.1.18B/C2.20 Chrome Natural Double Bit 6 20 45
22.1.18B/C2.25 Chrome Natural Double Bit 6 25 45
22.1.18B/C2.30 Chrome Natural Double Bit 6 30 45
Remarks:
Spring Loaded Quarter Turn Lock IP 65
116
Locks

Cam lock available in key different and key
alike.
H
Remarks:
Please refer to pages 135,136,137 for the
selection of the interchangeable cams.
H
L
H1
Part Number Material Insert Type Insert
size
(mm)
H
(mm)
SAME KEY
1010106/16/SK ZDC Slotted - 16
1010106/20/SK ZDC Slotted - 20
1010106/25/SK ZDC Slotted - 25
1010106/30/SK ZDC Slotted - 30
DIFFERENT KEY
1010106/16/DK ZDC Slotted - 16
1010106/20/DK ZDC Slotted - 20
1010106/25/DK ZDC Slotted - 25
1010106/30/DK ZDC Slotted - 30
Part Number Material Finish Insert
Type
Insert
size

IP65 panel lock barrel and key driven.
H
Part Number Material Finish Insert
Type
Insert
size
(mm)
H
(mm)
222622/20 ZDC Black powder coated Square 6 20
222622/22 ZDC Black powder coated Square 6 22
222622/25 ZDC Black powder coated Square 6 25
222622/36 ZDC Black powder coated Square 6 36
222622/41 ZDC Black powder coated Square 6 41
222622/45 ZDC Black powder coated Square 6 45
222622N/20 Nylon Black powder coated Square 6 20
222622N/22 Nylon Black powder coated Square 6 22
222622N/25 Nylon Black powder coated Square 6 25
222622N/36 Nylon Black powder coated Square 6 36
222622N/41 Nylon Black powder coated Square 6 41
222622N/45 Nylon Black powder coated Square 6 45
Part Number Material Finish Insert
Type
Insert
size

Locks
Remarks:
IP 65 panel lock with D31 knob.
H
Remarks:
IP 65 padlockable panel lock with a 6mm
square drive.
H
Part Number Material Finish Insert
Type
Insert
size
(mm)
H
(mm)
222622N/20SS Nylon Black Powder Coated - - 20
222622/HW/22D31 ZDC Black Powder Coated - - 20
Part Number Material Finish Insert
Type
Insert
size
(mm)
H
(mm)
222628/20 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 20
222628/22 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 22
222628/25 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 25
222628/36 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 36
222628/41 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 41
222628/45 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 45
222628N/20 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 20
222628N/22 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 22
222628N/25 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 25
222628N/36 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 36
222628N/41 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 41
222628N/45 ZDC Black Powder Coated Square 6 45
Transform
er
E
quipm

L
(mm)
1010175 ZDC body and MS Cam 45 70
1010175S/S Complete Stainless steel 45 70
1010175T/S Mild Steel with threaded shaft 45 70
1010175S/S-T/S Stainless steel with threaded shaft 45 70
L
H
Remarks:
IP65 quarter turn lever lock Eskom approved.
Refer to pages 135,136,137  for cam selection.
Part Number Description L
(mm)
H
(mm)
22.4.08.STRTS/S Complete stainless steel 46 22
22.4.08STEPS/S Complete stainless steel 46 26
L
H
Tr

x
In
su
la
to
rs
139
Mini Lever locks
Remarks:
Mini lever lock with adjustable depths, refer to
pages 135,136,137 for cam selection.
Part Number Description L
(mm)
H
(mm)
T26.20 ZDC Body with stainless steel cam 47 20
T26.22 ZDC Body with stainless steel cam 47 22
T26.25 ZDC Body with stainless steel cam 47 25
T26.36 ZDC Body with stainless steel cam 47 36
T26.41 ZDC Body with stainless steel cam 47 41
T26.45 ZDC Body with stainless steel cam 47 45
Remarks:
Mini lever lock with adjustable depths, refer to
pages 135,136,137 for cam selection.
Part Number Description L